

## Press Release

Thursday, July 20, 2023 Contact the Department of Communications: <u>communications@indianforestcompanies.org</u>

## <u>General Managers appoints new Chief Performance and</u> <u>Accountability Officer</u>

Decatur— Thursday, July 20, 2023 — General Manager Antwon Kitchen, D. Div, has officially announced the appointment of Desiree Kitchen, to the Office of Chief Performance & Accountability Officer. This appointment takes effect August 19, 2023.

The Chief Performance and Accountability Officer is responsible for managing and directing all efforts of effective corporate performance and accountability efforts in gathering performance data for the organization and analyzing this information to determine how corporate performance can improve. The Chief Performance and Accountability Officer will also be responsible for the development of the organization's fundraising plans and grant proposal/development and functions of the Indian Forest Companies Incorporated.

The Indian Forest Companies Incorporated, is a 501@3 organization, founded in June of 2000. Our mission and vision is to change the culture.

For more information regarding this press release, please contact

The Department of Communications Email: <u>communications@indianforestcompanies.org</u>